6

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 964

March 2, 2006 - Offered by Representative PRIDEMORE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete the material beginning with "highway" and ending with "Transportation," on line 7.
- **2.** Page 3, line 5: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with "organizations." on line 8.
 - **3.** Page 4, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.
- 7 **4.** Page 4, line 15: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with "organizations." on line 18.
- 9 **5.** Page 7, line 2: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with "organizations." on line 5.
- 11 **6.** Page 7, line 24: after that line insert:
- 12 "Section 11m. 346.22 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

12

13

14

15

16

346.22 (1) (b) If an operator of a vehicle violates s. 346.18 (6) where persons
engaged in work in a highway maintenance or construction area or in a utility work
area are at risk from traffic, any applicable minimum and maximum forfeiture
specified in par. (a), (c), (d), or (e) for the violation shall be doubled.".

- **7.** Page 8, line 2: delete the material beginning with "is" and ending with "misdemeanor" on line 3 and substitute "shall forfeit \$200".
- **8.** Page 8, line 7: delete the material beginning with "is" and ending with "misdemeanor" on line 8 and substitute "shall forfeit \$500".
- 9 **9.** Page 8, line 12: delete "is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor" and substitute 10 "shall forfeit \$1,000".
 - 10. Page 8, line 19: on lines 19, 23 and 24, after "motorcycle" insert ", moped, motor bicycle, or bicycle".
 - **11.** Page 8, line 20: delete "30" and substitute "45".
 - **12.** Page 9, line 2: after "intersection." insert "This subdivision does not affect any authorization for a bicyclist under subd. 2.".
 - **13.** Page 9, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.
- 17 **14.** Page 9, line 9: after "(a)," insert "(b),".

18 (END)